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UP

Ach:5.1 m²
0-086

X-RAY WAIT

?

Ach:4.5 m²
0-082

TROLLEY WAIT

?

Ach:5.2 m²
0-072

ENSUITE

?

Ach:8.3 m²
0-034

EMERGENCY ESCAPE

?

Ach:3.6 m²
0-103

SWITCH - RESUS

?

Ach:2.4 m²
0-012

SWITCH - TRIAGE

?

Ach:1.6 m²
0-046

SWITCH - MINORS

?

Ach:9.1 m²
0-003

TRIAGE 3

?

Ach:20.3 m²0-094

RESUS ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:9.9 m²
0-095

DIRTY UTILITY

?

Ach:12 m²
0-096

CLEAN UTILITY

?

Ach:12.2 m²0-098

VIEWING ROOM

?

Ach:12.1 m²0-099

RELATIVES ROOM

?

Ach:5.3 m²
0-073

ISOLATION LOBBY

?

Ach:15.3 m²
0-074

ISOLATION ASSESSMENT

BAY

?

Ach:7.5 m²

STAFF ONLY BEVERAGE BAY

Ach:12.4 m²0-087

P.O.C. TESTING

?

Ach:30 m²
0-065

ASSESSMENT BAY

?
Ach:12 m²

0-058

CLEAN UTILITY

?

Ach:10 m²
0-057

MDT ROOM

?

Ach:10.1 m²0-056

DIRTY UTILITY

?

Ach:15.9 m²0-041

EYE TREATMENT

?

Ach:12.3 m²0-042

CENTRAL BASE

?

Ach:5.2 m²
0-026

ENSUITE

?

Ach:15 m²
0-025

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:4.7 m²
0-038

MILK BAY

?

Ach:15.8 m²0-044

PLASTER ROOM

?

Ach:9.2 m²
0-047

INTERVIEW

?

Ach:10.5 m²0-014

OFFICE

?

Ach:8.9 m²RECEPTION

Ach:9.1 m²
0-001

TRIAGE 1

?

Ach:?
?
?

Req:?

Ach:20.8 m²0-092

RESUS ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:19.9 m²
0-091

PAEDS RESUS ASSESSMENT

BAY

?

Ach:2.4 m²
0-101

REUSABLE (AMBULANCE

STORE)

?

Ach:9 m²
0-004

TRIAGE 4

?

Ach:9.2 m²
0-005

TRIAGE 5

?

Ach:9.1 m²
0-006

TRIAGE 6

?

Ach:5.6 m²
0-022

DIS WC

?

Ach:2.6 m²
0-023

WC

?

Ach:19.7 m²0-024

WAITING ROOM

?

Ach:9.2 m²
0-048

INTERVIEW

?

Ach:5.8 m²
0-045

DIS WC

?

Ach:11.9 m²0-043

CLEAN UTILITY

?

Ach:Redundant Room0-028

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:30 m²
0-029

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:Redundant Room0-030

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:15 m²
0-031

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:4.9 m²
0-039

BEVERAGE BAY

?

Ach:11.7 m²0-055

GENERAL STORE

?

Ach:15 m²
0-054

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:15 m²
0-053

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:15 m²
0-052

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:23.4 m²0-051

PAEDS WAITING & PLAY

?

Ach:4.8 m²
0-049

BABY CHANGE

?

Ach:29.4 m²0-083

X-RAY ROOM

?

Ach:27.5 m²0-084

X-RAY ROOM

?

Ach:13.7 m²0-085

X-RAY REPORTING

?

Ach:5.3 m²
0-080

DIS WC

?

Ach:14.9 m²0-079

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:14.9 m²0-078

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:14.9 m²0-077

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:14.9 m²0-076

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:14.9 m²0-059

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:5.1 m²
0-060

ENSUITE

?

Ach:5.3 m²
0-061

ENSUITE

?

Ach:30 m²
0-062

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:Redundant Room0-063

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:Redundant Room0-064

ASSESSMENT BAY

?

Ach:13.8 m²0-066

MENTAL HEALTH ROOM

?

Ach:8.9 m²
0-068

INTERVIEW

?

Ach:12.9 m²0-069

FAMILY WAITING

?

Ach:12.3 m²0-090

DISPOSAL HOLD

?

Ach:8 m²
0-089

WOBBLE ROOM

?

Ach:12.1 m²0-088

GENERAL STORE (RESUS)

?

Ach:3.2 m²
0-071

WC

?

Ach:4.9 m²
0-017

WHEELCHAIR STORE

?

Ach:49.7 m²0-007

CENTRAL STAFF BASE

?

Ach:161.8 m²
CENTRAL STAFF BASE

Ach:12.6 m²
STAFF BASE

Ach:9.1 m²
0-002

TRIAGE 2

?

PAT SLIDER
Ach:2.5 m²

EQUIPMENT BASE

Ach:20.3 m²0-027

ENSUITE

?

Ach:8.5 m²
0-040

DIRTY UTILITY

0-139

CIRCULATION

3572

274

0-021

CLEANER

0-009

DECON STORE
0-008

DIS WC

0-015

DECON ROOM

0-010
WC

0-011
WC

0-020

SECURITY

0-141

CIRCULATION
0-142

DECON STORE

Existing Car Park to be
Retained and reconfigured
to suit new layout

E

Entrance Canopy

Ambulance Canopy

Steel Structure glazed roof

Emergency Department Pick Up / Drop Off

Ambulance
Exit Only

Ambulance

Stand down bay

Emergency
Services
Vehicles

W
1
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BL
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5No. Staff

Bike Storage

BL
BL

MH

HR1

HR1

(+189.28)

(+190.65)

(+190.81)

(+191.24)
(191.12+)

(192.12+)

(+192.18)

(+192.15)
(192.09)
+

(+191.44) (+186.50)

(+186.65)

(+187.39)

(+187.20)

(+187.06)

(+188.34)

(+188.49)

(189.12+)

(190.81+)

(190.79+)
(+190.71)

(190.94+)
(+190.85)

(191.25+)

(+191.50)

(+191.25)

(+191.40)

(+191.00) (+190.90)

(+189.27)

(+188.72)

(+188.00)

(+187.75)

(+187.50)

(+188.00)

(+187.75)

(+187.50)

(+187.25)

(+187.00)

(+186.75)

(+186.25)(186.25
+)

(+186.37)

(+188.50)

(+188.50)

(+188.50)

(+188.75)

(+189.00)

(+189.50)

(+189.25)

(+190.00)

(+188.75)

(+188.74)

(+189.18)

(+189.25)

(+189.60)

(+188.31)

(+188.04)

(+187.57)

(187.25+)

(+187.43)

(+188.32)

+
(187.50)

(+188.28)

(189.16+)

(+187.19)

(+187.25)

(+187.53)

(+187.23)

(+187.55)

(+187.15)

(CL+188.80)

(+189.23) (189.10)
+

(189.11+)

189.75+

189.72+

+189.27

+189.27

190.14+
+189.99

+189.96

FFL +189.35

FFL +189.35

FFL +189.35

+192.81

1:11 [as existing]

+189.30

FFL +189.35

+190.12
189.71+

FFL +189.35
189.35+

189.20+

190.11+

+190.44

+190.39

189.70
+

189.70
+

+190.86

189.20+

189.20+

189.35+

189.35+

+189.30

FFL +189.35

FFL +189.35

189.28+
+189.16

1:35

+190.20

+190.17

190.30+

190.27+

189.35+

+189.35

FFL +189.35

FFL +189.38

1:57

190.61+

191.05+

190.69+

190.57
+

+191.13

+191.10

190.92+

190.99+

+190.76

+190.81

190.56+

+190.48

+190.30

+190.00
190.30+

190.15+

1:6
0

+189.79 189.38+

189.26+

+191.18

TOW
190.30+

TOW
190.30+

+189.54

189.20+

+190.50

190.97+
190.91+

1:21

1:60

+190.69

+189.88

190.47+

190.25+

+190.59

+190.37

+190.57

+190.62

+190.58

190.60+

+190.15

+190.12

+190.29

190.00+

189.97+

+190.45

+189.76

+189.73

+190.00

+190.06

190.57+

190.18+

+189.40

+187.54

187.52+

+186.62

189.31+

188.91+

+189.01

+189.03

188.60+

+188.66

+187.87

187.80+

+187.92

187.31+

1:21

1:30

1:21

1:34

+187.40

+190.62

1:23

1:21

1:60

1:43

190.09+

+189.77

+189.681:21

1:21

189.21+

+189.94

1:21

1:16

TOK+190.78
+190.61

+190.35

+189.99
TOK+189.99

+187.75

+187.26

187.20+

+187.60

+187.56

187.72+

+187.08

+187.25187.26+

187.33+
+187.32

+187.38187.50+

187.63+

187.86+

188.24+

+188.03

+187.90

188.29+

188.46
+

188.81+

188.44+

189.28
+

189.17
+

+189.10 188.97
+

+188.66
+188.51

+188.87

+188.90

+188.88

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

BL

S

(+189.32)

(189.27+)

+189.15

+188.92

190.77+
190.76+

(+187.09)

(187.33+)

(187.25+)

(187.81+)

+187.63

187.40+

+187.58

187.54+

+187.69

+187.75

(+187.12)
(+187.18)

Se
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WS

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>
>>>

>>>
>>>

>>>
>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>
>>>

>>>

>>>

>>>

AR B4

RE

RE

G

G

A-1.70d

150Ø
c

A-
1.

74
d

10
0Ø

d

A-1.81d
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A-1.47d100Øb

A-1.66

150Ø
b

A-1.67d

150Ø
x

A-1.56d

150Ø
c

A-1.57d
150Ø

x

A-1.60d

100Øa

A-1.91d

150Ø
b

A-2.03d

225Øa

A-2.04d

225Øx

A-1.46d150Øc
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d
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150Ø
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100Ø

A-0.67d
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A-0.58d
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B1P-0.53d
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MH3

A-0.45d

150Ø

A-0.47d

150Ø
x

CL 190.37
IL 189.18 

DOC 189.90 
DOB 189.37 

MH1
CL 190.16
IL 189.05 
DOC 0.23
DOB 0.92

MH2
CL 190.17
IL 188.76 

DOC 189.76 
DOB 189.07 

A-1.30d

100Ø
a,b,c,d All Pipes

MH4
CL 190.03
IL 188.65 
DOC 189.71 
DOB 188.87 

MH5
CL 189.81
IL 188.44 
DOC 189.51 
DOB 188.80 

A-1.50d

150Øa

MH6
CL 189.47
IL 187.91 

DOC 188.88 
DOB 188.13 

MH14
CL 189.48
IL 188.42 
DOC 189.24 
DOB 188.66 

MH11
CL 189.45
IL 188.42 
DOC 189.19 
DOB 188.68 

MH13
CL 189.44
IL 188.48 
DOC 189.21 
DOB 188.71 

MH10
CL 188.80
IL 188.09 
DOC 188.53 
DOB 188.39 

MH12
CL 188.79
IL 188.16 

MH9
CL 188.81
IL 188.07 

DOC 188.57 
DOB 188.37 

MH8
CL 189.61
IL 187.94 
DOC 189.21 
DOB 188.37 
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G

A-1.99d

150Øa

A-1.99d

150Øx

A-2.37d

150Øa

A-2.38d

150Øx

A-2.25d

150Øb

A-1.84d

150Øb

MH31
CL 190.68
UTR

MH38
CL 189.37
IL 188.42 
DOC 189.10 
DOB 188.77 

MH7
CL 189.08
IL 187.26 

MH15
CL 189.25

MH39
CL 188.80
IL 186.76 
DOC 188.18 
DOB 187.11 

MH40
CL 188.51
No Access

MH34
CL 192.78

UTR

MH33
CL 192.39

UTR

MH32
CL 191.51

UTR

MH30
CL 191.01
IL 189.65 
DOC 190.69 
DOB 190.09 

MH27
CL 191.88
IL 189.78 
DOC 191.58 
DOB 190.17 

MH36
CL 191.38
IL 190.92 

MH29
CL 192.30
IL 191.66 

MH26
CL 192.12
IL 189.88 
DOC 191.54 
DOB 190.11 

MH24
CL 191.27
IL 190.08 

DOC 190.74 
DOB 190.34 

MH25
CL 192.35
IL 190.09 

DOC 191.25 
DOB 190.30 

MH23
CL 190.81
IL 190.24 

MH22
CL 190.81
IL 188.61 

DOC 190.48 
DOB 189.01 

MH19
CL 190.67
IL 188.75 

DOC 190.39 
DOB 188.87 

MH21
CL 191.67
IL 188.77 
DOC 190.47 
DOB 189.22 

MH20
CL 190.68
IL 188.97 
DOC 190.40 
DOB 188.23 

MH18
CL 189.31
IL 187.77 
DOC 188.81 
DOB 188.34 

MH17
CL 189.28
IL 187.73 
DOC 188.88 
DOB 188.08 

MH16
CL 189.26
IL 187.69 
DOC 188.84 
DOB 188.01 

C MH2
CL 189.98
IL 187.99 
DOC 189.71 
DOB 188.33 

C MH3
CL 189.95
IL 187.57 
DOC 189.71 
DOB 187.88 

G

CL 187.83

CL 187.83

CL 188.31

EOS-[

MH44
CL 188.17
IL 187.47 

DOC 187.96 
DOB 187.70 

MH45
CL 188.08
IL 185.17 

DOC 187.75 
DOB 185.49 

]

EOT [

CL 188.55

W02
CL 189.22

CL 189.64

W01
CL 190.18

CL 190.56

CL 189.20
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MH40
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Link corridor foundations to
be reviewed and amended
as required at crossing
points with new and existing
drainage.
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Combined drainage in
abeyance. As built
coordinates required
from site
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F18B

F18A

100Ø

150Ø

Geocellular Storage
IL 187.150
Working depth = 1.6m
Area = 67.5m²
Attenuation Volume = 103m³

Permeable paving
CL 189.200 (min)
IL 188.550
Working Depth = 0.50m
Attenuation Volume = 24.5m³

Permeable Paving to
provide water quality
improvements

Permeable asphalt. Sub-base wrapped in
geotextile to allow infiltration to tree roots. To
tree specialist detail. Permeable asphalt will
require more frequent resurfacing, confirmation
from Trust required that this is acceptable.

Combined drainage diversion to
avoid clash with link corridor
foundations. Existing connections to
be diverted to new manholes.

225Ø perforated pipe
in minimum 675mm
wide by 1.425m deep
granular trench

225Ø perforated pipe in
trench, with 1v:300h gradient

CNSB3s /21 Bypass separator
to drain approx. 1000m2.
110Ø uPVC vent not shown to
be located on site.
Local kiosk required, location
to be confirmed.

Tree protection area
as noted on
Arboricultural drawing

Permeable Paving to
provide water quality
improvements

300Ø

Geocellular Storage
IL 185.280
Working depth = 0.8m
Area = 90m²
Attenuation Volume = 68.4m³

Long radius bends to be installed
from existing connections

45 degree long
radius bend

Long radius bend
Existing
manhole to
be removed

ACO MD100D 0.0
(or similar approved)

ACO MD100D 0.0
(or similar approved)

ACO MD100D 0.0
(or similar approved)

ACO MD100D 0.0
(or similar approved)

Branch connection
to existing
combined drain

Existing surveyed
MH31 location

ACO MD100D 0.0
(or similar approved)

225Ø perforated pipe in minimum 675mm
wide by 1.425m deep granular trench

>
F05A

F05B

>
>

225Ø perforated pipe in
minimum 675mm wide by
1.425m deep granular trench

22
5Ø

S10B

Decontamination room to drain into tank designed by
specialist supplier, NIPLAST. Refer to drawings
23025-01 2000 Tank RK - Rev K,
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000030 and
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000031 for further details.

S02

S03

S04 S29 (Flow Control Manhole).
Constructed on line of existing
225Ø surface water sewer.
CL 187.250
IL 184.869
Hydrobrake (or similar approved)
to limit flows to 27.8l/s for 1 in
100yr + 40%CC storm

S11 (Flow Control Manhole)
CL 189.350
IL 187.130
Hydrobrake (or similar approved) to limit flows
to 11.8l/s for 1 in 100yr + 40%CC storm

Long radius bend

Long radius bend

Long radius bend

Impermeable membrane to be
installed vertically through the
sub-base along this line.

Long radius bend

Long radius bend

225Ø

Gully position to
be confirmed

Permeable paving. Sub-base wrapped in
geotextile to allow infiltration to tree roots. To
tree specialist detail.

Decontamination tank valve chamber. Refer to drawing
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000030 for further details.

Existing Surface Water
Existing Foul Water
Existing Combined Water
Proposed Foul Water
Proposed Surface Water
Proposed Combined Water Diversion
Proposed Linear Drainage
Proposed Perforated Pipe
Drainage to be Abandoned
Linear Drainage Outlet Unit
Rainwater Pipe
SVP
Proposed Geocellular Storage
Proposed Permeable Paving
Proposed Permeable Asphalt
Proposed Surface Water Manhole
Proposed Foul Water Manhole
Proposed Combined Water Manhole
Proposed Decontamination Tank Location
Proposed Road Gully
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>>> >>>

>>> >>>
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OU

G

10m 20m0
1:200

HG0052-IBI-ED-XX-PL-L-700001 IBI External Works Plan
HG0052-MMD-ED-FN-DR-S-000230 Foundation General Arrangement Sheet 1 of 2
HG0052-MMD-ED-FN-DR-S-000231 Foundation General Arrangement Sheet 2 of 2
HG0052-MMD-ED-ZZ-DR-S-001002 Link Corridor General Arrangement
220215 FloorPlan-LEVEL00-AboveGroundDrainageServicesWIP-lowlevel - new arch
GR12551-UU-DR Underground Utilities Survey Drainage Survey
55810_02 Topographical Survey
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000011 - Drainage Construction Details Sheet 1 of 3
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000012 - Drainage Construction Details Sheet 2 of 3
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000013 - Drainage Construction Details Sheet 3 of 3
16285e ME Rev 2 Arboricultural Implications Plan
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000030 Decontamination Tank GA
HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000031 Decontamination Tank Vent Pipework GA

1. Do not scale from this drawing. If in doubt, please ask.
2. Levels in metres above ordnance datum (mAOD).
3. Proposed drainage designed in accordance with Building Regulations Part H and

Sewerage Sector Guidance (SSG) Appendix C.
4. Existing services based on GR12551-UU-DR Underground Utilities Survey

Drainage Survey
5. Pipe bedding to be Type 'S' unless pipe cover is less than 1.2m; whereupon

concrete surround shall be used.
6. Minimum buried under slab foul and surface water gradients to be 1v:40h and

1v:100h respectively.
7. Foul and surface water branch connection require final coordination with

foundations. Invert levels of pipework may need minor amendments. Top of
foundation levels may also need to be dropped in places.

8. Class II interceptor or additional SuDS features required to treat runoff from
access road.

9. Refer to manhole schedule for further manhole details including invert levels and
cover levels.

10. RWP & SVP locations based on M&E Revit model (220215
FloorPlan-LEVEL00-AboveGroundDrainageServicesWIP-lowlevel - new arch)
dated 15.02.2022.

11. Roof drainage to be a gravity based system.
12. Existing topographical survey not shown for clarity.
13. All underslab foul pipes 100Ø, all other foul pipe diameters to be 150Ø. Surface

water pipe diameters 100Ø below slab, 150Ø elsewhere unless noted otherwise.
14. This drawing is a final construction issue drawing not an as built drawing.
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Mott MacDonald Suitable for Construction

HG0052-MMD-ED-XX-DR-D-000001

FOR CONSTRUCTION

C01 22/10/2021 JLW Enabling Works AJP YH

C02 28/01/2022 JLW Discharge of Planning Conditions AJP YH

C03 16/02/2022 JLW Main Works AJP YH

C04 08/08/2023 JLW Final Construction Issue AJP AS
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